

No. 16,494 ✓

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

WILLIE A. DAVIS,

Appellant,

vs.

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, CHARLES
S. SWANEGAN, DAISY SWANEGAN, and
LLOYD W. SWANEGAN, as Administrator,
Appellees.

Upon Appeal from the United States District Court,
Southern District of California,
Southern Division.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

GARRY, DREYFUS, McTERNAN & KELLER,

703 Market Street,

San Francisco 3, California,

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

DEC 21 1959

PAUL P. O'BRIEN; CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the pleadings and facts disclosing basis for jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	2
Argument	4
A. The District Court failed to comply with its duty to ascertain the facts concerning the homicide	4
B. A beneficiary guilty of involuntary manslaughter is not precluded from receiving the proceeds of the policy	6
C. The provisions of the California Probate Code concerning succession are not applicable here	7
Conclusion	8

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
In re Liphholm's Estate, 79 C.A. 2d 467, 179 P. 2d 833	8
Manufacturers Life Ins. Co. v. Moore (D.C. Cal. 1953), 116 Fed. Supp. 171	4, 8
Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. v. McDavid (D.C. Mich. 1941), 39 Fed. Supp. 228	6
Prudential Ins. Co. of America v. Harrison (D.C. Cal. 1952), 106 F.Supp. 419	4, 6, 8
Schreiner v. High Court of Foresters, 35 Ill. App. 576 ...	6
Throop v. Western Indemnity, 49 Cal. App. 322, 193 Pac. 263	6
Codes	
Probate Code, Section 258	7
28 U.S.C.A., Section 1291	2
Texts	
15 So. Cal. Law Review 103	6

No. 16,494
